

New Weirsdale Community Cemetery Inc. Post Office Box 433 Weirsdale, Florida 32195

.

· · · ·

Department of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

· ·

.

Subject: Correction of Registered Agent Address Reference Number: W16000038976

Dear Ms. Herring:

Please find enclosed the correction to or Articles of Incorporation stating the physical address of our registered, a copy of the document to be filed and a copy of the letter as you requested.

)+

Ŕ

Very truly yours,

Gloria R. Boger, Registered Agent

Letter Number: 516A00011221

این المحمد به این المحمد با المحمد الله المحمد ا المحمد المحمد

Sec. A. S.

. . .



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 26, 2016

GLORIDA R. BOGER POST OFFICE BOX 472 WEIRSDALE, FL 32195

SUBJECT: THE NEW WEIRSDALE COMMUNITY CEMETERY INC. Ref. Number: W16000038976

We have received your document for THE NEW WEIRSDALE COMMUNITY CEMETERY INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 516A00011221

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

This corporation is submitted for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the **16** JUN -6 AH 6: 15 Laws of the State of Florida by and under the provisions of the State of Florida providing for the formation, liability, rights, privileges, and immunities of SECRETARY OF STATE corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles LAHASSEE FLORIDA of Incorporation for such corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is THE NEW WEIRSDALE COMMUNITY CEMETERY INC. THE NEW WEIRSDALE COMMUNITY CEMETERY, INC. is also referred to as "The Committee" in the By-laws.

ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 15986 South East 140th Avenue, Weirsdale, Florida or Post Office Box 433, Weirsdale, Florida, 32195.

ARTICLE III

The general purpose of this corporation will be to provide maintenance, a final resting place for our deceased loved ones and provide a continuing bond between the deceased people's living family and the community so that the love of God can be kept alive and growing.

ARTICLE IV

The Directors of this incorporation are elected or appointed by the "The Committee".

ARTICLE V

The number of members constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is three (3), and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:

A.	Altamese Bosier	Post Office Box 1033	Weirsdale, FL 32195
8.	Doris Grant	13329 SE 175 th ST	Weirsdale, FL 32195
С.	Aza Lee Madison	Past Office Box 84	Weirsdale, FL 32195

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is Gloria R. Boger, 16705 SE 135TH AVE Weirsdale, FL 32195.

ACCEPTED BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at EDthe place designated in this certificate. I hereby agree to act in this caparity, and I = 6 AM 6: 15 further agree to comply with the provisions of all of the statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and CRETARY OF STATE obligations of Section 607.325 Florida Statues.

Gloria Bozen Signature

STATE OF FLORIDA County of <u>La læ</u>

Before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared _______ to me well known to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me, according to law, that made and subscribed the same for the purposes therein mentioned and set forth. $\underline{Clorig} \quad B_{OSecc}$ is personally known to me or has produced F2. DL Exp 17/34/2007 as identification.



This corporation is organized under a non-stock basic. This corporation shall begin its existence upon the filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State and is to exist perpetually thereafter.

ARTICLE IX

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Section 501c (3) and 170 (x2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal. State or local government for exclusion public purpose.

ARTICLE X

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by the bylaw. Every amendment shall be approved by The Committee.

ARTICLE XI

The name and addresses of the incorporators are:

A.	Gloria R. Boger	Post Office Box 472	Weirsdale, FL 32195	
8.	Altemese Bosier	Post Box 1033	Weirsdale, FL 32 195	
۵.	Christine Marris	Post Office Box 573	Weirsdale, FL 32195 ¹	

٠ų:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the incorporators(s) of this corporation have executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\underline{5}^{++}$ Day of \underline{May} 2016.

Signatures of Incorporators Gloria Booer Manuese Alternese Bosier Wist **Christine Marris**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF_____ Laka____

(Gloria

Alfamese

hristine

florida

Bosler

Florida Driver License

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, GLORIA BDGER, ALTAMESE BDSIER and CHRISTINE MORRIS, well known to me to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledge before me, according to the law, that they made and subscribed the same for the purpose therein mentioned and set forth.

<u>R. Biscer</u> is personally known to me or has produced Driver <u>License</u> as identification.

is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

Morris is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this day 2016. of Comm. Expire Notary Public ugust 22, 2017 My commission expires: